
Question on Notice
No. 682

Asked on 17 July 2015


MR LANGBROEK ASKED THE MINISTER FOR POLICE, FIRE AND EMERGENCY
SERVICES AND MINISTER FOR CORRECTIVE SERVICES (HON MS MILLER)―

QUESTION:

Will the Minister detail as at 30 June 2015 all capital works projects in the QPS Townsville District administered by the Police portfolio’s departments, agencies and associated entities, that were identified as being either (a) overdue, and/or (b) over budget, including a brief description as to why either (a) or (b) applies?

ANSWER:

The Townsville Watchhouse Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) upgrade project was included on the 2014-15 QPS Watchhouse CCTV Program. The completion date for works was June 2015.

(a) As you would be aware, the Government entered a Caretaker role in early 2015. This led to a minor delay in the tendering stage. However, I am advised by the Department that this project is due for completion by the end of August 2015.


(b) I am further advised that the project is within budget.

